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INTRODUCED BY !!.!i_ 2 

3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT Rl'.ISING FRO!·' EIGHTEE:; 

5 (18) TO T;.Ti<TY-o:~E (21) THE HAXU1U!>! AGE OF JUVENILES Sl'BJECT 

6 TO ThE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS l'iHEN 

7 HELEi'.SED TO THE AFTEPC.".RE POOGP.AM FROM A STATE JUVENILE 

3 CORRECTIONJl.L CEtiTER; M<ENI:I'IG SECTION 80-1415, R.C.!1. 1947." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ~;QNTANA: 

11 Section 1. Section 80-1415, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to 

12 reac as follows: 

l3 "80-1415. Control over minor so released vested in 

14 department. The department has control over a child released 

15 under section 30-1414 until he attains the age of e~~~~ee" 

16 t±St twenty-one (21) years, subject, however, to the general 

17 jurisdiction of the various courts of ~;ontana for acts 

18 comn~itteC. by the chilci while under the control of the 

19 de?artrnent." 

-End-
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Approved by Committee 
on Judiciary 

NO, !!.1_ 

2 INTRODUCED BY ~~~~~~~~~rr~wo~~~='~i~----------------------------
3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACr ENTITLED: "llN ACT RAISING FROH EIGHTEEN 

5 {18) TO TWENTY-ONE {21) THE MAXIMUM AGE OF JUVENILES SUBJECT 

6 TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS WHEN 

7 RELEASED TO THE AFTEPCARE POOGRAM FROM A STATE JUVENILE 

8 CORRECTIONAL CENTER; AMENDING SECTION 80-1415, R.C.M. 1947." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF foDNTANA: 

11 Section 1. Section 80-1415, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to 

12 read as follows: 

13 "80-1415. COntrol over minor so released vested in 

14 department. The department has control over a child released 

15 under section 80-1414 until he attains the age of ei~h~eeft 

16 ~iat twenty-one {21) years, subject, however, to the general 

17 jurisdiction of the various courts of Montana for acts 

18 committed by the child while under the control of the 

19 department.• 

-End-
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HOUSE BILL NO. 99 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

'• 

HB 0099/02 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT RAISING FROM EIGHTEEN 

5 (18) TO TWENTY-ONE (21) THE MAXIMUM AGE OF JUVENILES SUBJECT 

6 TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE OEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS WHEN 

7 RELEASED TO THE AFTERCARE PROGRAM FROM A STATE JUVENILE 

8 CORRECTIONAL CENTER; AMENDING SECTION 80-1415, R.C.M. 1947L 

9 AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE,• 

10 

11 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

12 Section 1. Section 80-1415, R.c.M. 1947, is amended to 

13 read as follows: 

14 •a0-1415. Control over minor so released vested in 

15 department. The department has control over a child released 

16 under section 80-1414 until he attains the age of e~!ft~eeft 

17 *:e~ twenty-one (21) years, subject, however, to the general 

18 jurisdiction of the various courts of Montana for acts 

19 committed by the child while under the control of the 

20 department." 

21 

22 

SECTION 2. THIS ACT IS EFFECTIVE ON PASSAGE AND 

1\PPROVAL. 

-End-
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HOUSE BILL NO. 99 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: KAN ACT RAISING FROM EIGHTEEN 

5 (18) TO TV1E~TY-ONE (21) THE MAXIMUM AGE OF JUVENILES SUBJECT 

6 TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS WHEN 

7 RELEASED TO Tl~E AFTERCARE PROGRAM FROM A STATE JUVENILE 

8 CORRECTIC:1AL CENTER; AHENDING SECTION 80-1415, R.C.II,. l947L 

9 AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE I:FFECTIVI: DATE.• 

10 

11 BE IT EllACTLD BY THE LEGISLATURL OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

12 Section 1. Section B0-1415, R.C.M. 1947, is amended to 

13 read as follows: 

14 •s0-1415. Control over minor so released vested in 

15 department. The department has control over a child released 

16 under section B0-1414 until he attains tne age of e~~h~ee~ 

17 fiet twenty-one (21) years, subject, however, to the general 

18 jurisdiction of the various courts of Montana for acts 

19 committed by the child while under the control of the 

20 department." 

21 

22 

SECTION 2. THIS ACT IS EFFECTIVE ON PAS SAG;:; 

APPROVAL. 

-End-
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